

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0462 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 5/6/2019 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 6/10/2019 **Final action:** 6/10/2019

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Easement Agreement between the City and County of

Denver and Lowry Environmental Protection/Cleanup Trust Fund, to install, operate, and maintain a

new water pipeline.

Approves an Easement Agreement with Lowry Environmental Protection/Cleanup Trust Fund to install, operate, and maintain a new water pipeline across city owned property in perpetuity, located near the intersection of Hampden Avenue and Gun Club Road in unincorporated Arapahoe County, to further the environmental remediation of the Lowry Landfill Superfund Site (FINAN-201948549-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-17-19. The

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-14-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Jonathan Griffin

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR19 0462 DOF Lowry Envrionmental Cleanup Trust, 2. 19-0462 Filed Ordinance Lowry Env

Protection-Cleanup Trust Fund 201948549-00, 3. 19-0462 Easement Agreement Lowry Env Protection-Cleanup Trust Fund 201948549-00, 4. 19-0462 Filed Ordinance Lowry Env Protection-

Cleanup Trust Fund.pdf, 5. 19-0462 - signed.pdf, 6. 19-0462.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2019	1	Mayor	signed	
6/11/2019	1	Council President	signed	
6/10/2019	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
6/3/2019	1	City Council	ordered published on first reading	
5/14/2019	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	